Daniel “Danny” Mayfield
Commissioner, District |

Virginia Vigil
Commissioner, District 2

Robert A. Anaya
Commissioner, District 3

MEMORANDUM

Date: May 3, 2012
To: Santa Fe County Board of County Commissioners
From: Maria B. Sanchez, Procurement Specialist, Senior

Via:  Bill Taylor, Procurement Manager ﬁ‘)/

Kathy Holian

Commissioner, District 4

Liz Stefanics
Commissioner, District 5

Katherine Miller
County Manager

Re:  Request Approval of Amendment 1 to Agreement #2011-0269-FI/MS Lodgers Tax
Advertising and Promotional Services with Impressions Advertising in the amount of

$300,000, inclusive of GRT (Purchasing/Bill Taylor)

Issue:

The Finance Department is requesting to enter into Amendment No. 1 to Agreement #2011-0269-
FI/MS Lodgers Tax Advertising and Promotional Services in the amount of $300,000, inclusive of

GRT for FY2013,

Background:

Pursuant to 13-1-112 NMSA 1978, Purchasing Division processed a Request for Proposal (RFP)
#2011-0269-FI/MS for the Lodgers Tax Advertising and Promotional Services. Santa Fe County and
Impressions Advertising entered into Agreement #2011-0269-FI/MS for advertising and promotional
services. Amendment No. 1 will increase the contract amount to allow for continued services for

FY2013,

Action Requested:

The Finance Department requests authorization for Amendment 1 Agreement #2012-0269-FI'MS with
Impressions Advertising for Lodgers Tax Advertising and Promotional Services in the amount of

$300,000, inclusive of GRT,



Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2011-0269-FI/M$

AMENDMENT NO.1 TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH IMPRESSIONS ADVERTISING
TO PROVIDE ADVERTISING AND RELATED PROMOTIONAL SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into on this __ day of ,
2012, by and between SANTA FE COUNTY (hereinafter referred to as the “County”), a New
Mexico political subdivision, and IMPRESSIONS ADVERTISING (hereinafter referred to as the

"Contractor”).

WHEREAS, Santa Fe County requires advertisement and promotional services to publicize
and promote tourist-related attractions, facilities and events, field houses, auditoriums, welcome
centers, tourist information centers, museums performing art facilities throughout Santa Fe County;

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 13-1-112 NMSA 1978, the County issued Request
of Proposal No. 2011-0269-FI/MS for these services and the Contractor was determined to be the

highest rated offeror;

WHEREAS, the County reqﬁires the services of the Contractor, and the Contractor is
willing to provide these services and both parties wish to enter into this Agreement;

WHEREAS, Article 15, No Oral Modifications; Written Amendments Required allows the
parties to amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing executed by the parties;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into this Amendment No. 1 to increase the
compensation in the amount of $300,000.00 for services provided in Fiscal Year 2013,

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Article 2.A.2. (Compensation, Invoicing, and Set-off) of the Agreement #2011-0269-FI/MS is
amended by deleting 2.A.2. in its entirety and replacing it with :

2. The total compensation to be paid under this Agreement including fees and costs as
stated in “Exhibit A attached hereto, shall be $300,000 for FY 2012 and $300,000
for FY 2013, to a total compensation not to exceed Six Hundred Thousand Dollars

($600,000.00), inclusive of New Mexico gross receipts tax. Compensation will be
paid on a monthly basis for services rendered

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended by this Amendment No. 1,
remain in full force and effect.



Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2011-0269-FI/MS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. | as of the date first

written above,

SANTA FE COUNTY

Liz Stefanics, Chair
Board of County Commissioners

ATTEST:

Valerie Espinoza
Santa Fe County Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

C B?D///f/

Date

%2447 2, D

Stephen C. Ross
Santa Fe County Attomey

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Doy )] st

Date

<Y S

Teresa Martinez, Finan\ce”Direct@fJ

IMPRESSIONS A RTIS[NG:
A%W

Date

S 9z

)gﬁamré
) v e P, &’f\e‘e

Printed Name

[ts:

Date



A County Lodgers’ Tax Advertising and Péi®btional Services—Cost Proposal

Cost l’roposal—-Budget, ervices And Charges

Hourly rates are charged for: Administrative, Consultation (meeting), Copywriting/
editing, Design/layout, Creative, lllustration, Mechanical production, Project
- supervision, Video and audio production,

Media commissions of 15% are earned by the agency or added to the net cost of |
the placement. Likewise, printing commissions of 15% are earned by the agency from
vendors or are added to the net cost of the job. Materials are billed at cost plus 15%,
- which includes electronic outputs, scans, special art supplies, etc. Long distance phone
calls are charged at cost. Local deliveries and long distance deliveries such as Federal
Express or DHL Express are charged at net.

Impressions Advertising bills for time and materials on a monthly basis; thus, if a
project is begun in July and continues into August, bills for the time and materials spent
on that project will appear in both months. {Impressions employees record their time in
- quarter-hour increments. )

- Our billing is submitted on approximately the tenth of every month,

Time charges will be billed for the following services:

Consultation .........ecewevreueervviresneo $80.00
Project SUpervision ............ocvevvoooeo $80.00
Creative development.............................__ $80.00
Design/layout.........cc.ovveuveoreeereriooo $70.00
Print production/traffic ............................_ $50.00
ReSearch ........c.uveeemmmriuieresseresosso $70.00
Copywriting/editing........... et $70.00
Mechanical or electronic assembly.................. $70.00
Mlustration..........ccoovroveveeorinrioe $70.00
Video/Audio production ......................... $70.00
Administration/accounting ............................ $50.00

On the f'ollowing pages are requested sample proposed breakdowns for annual budgets of
$270,000, $285,000 and $300,000. '




Kathy Holian
Commissioner, District 4

Daniel “Danny” Mayfieid
Commissioner, District 1

Elizabeth Stefanics
Commissioner, District 5

Virginia Vigil
Commissioner, District 2

Hobert A. Anaya Katherine Miller

Commissioner, District 3 County Manager
Memorandum
TO: Santa Fe County Board of County Commissioners
FROM: Bill Taylor, Purchasing Manager & 7~ P‘& >¢ J;‘uo
heo
THRU: Pablo Sedillo, Public Safety Director /4? / /
David Sperling; Fire Chie_f)’_\\?Q7 AT
DATE: May 29, 2012

SUBJECT: Requesting BCC approval for a waiver from Section 1 of Ordinance No. 2012-5
to purchase a fire apparatus for the La Cienega Fire District in the amount of
$552,262 utilizing the Houston-Galveston Area Council cooperative purchasing
agreement

ISSUE:

The Santa Fe County Fire Department requests Board of County Commission approval for a waiver
from Section 1 of Ordinance 2012-5 to purchase a fully cquipped fire apparatus for the La Cienega
Fire District in the amount of $552,262 utilizing the Houston-Galveston Area Council cooperative
purchasing agreement.

BACKGROUND:

The Fire Department has identified a need to purchase a Pumper Fire Apparatus for the La
Cienega Fire District. This need is identified in the Fire Department's Five Year Plan 2010-2014
as well as the Fire-Rescue Impact Fee Capital Improvement Plan. The Fire Apparatus is a Pierce
Saber at a cost of $552,262.00, which exceeds the $250,000.00 threshold established by Santa Fe
County Ordinance No. 2012-5, The funds for this purchase are derived from the La Cienega Fire
District’s Impact Fees and the New Mexico State Fire Protection Fund/La Cienega Fire District.

The design of this fire truck has been carefully managed by the Fire Department's Apparatus
Specifications Committee. The volunteer and career members of the Specifications Committee
spent many hours conducting research and designing a vehicle that is safe, durable, cost



effective, and provides a great benefit in managing service, repairs, and training. This fire truck
will meet the needs of the Fire Department and Santa Fe County for many years to come.

RECOMMENDATION:

The Fire Department requests the Board of County Commissioners approve a waiver from
Section 1 of Ordinance 2012-5 in order to purchase this Pumper Fire Apparatus utilizing the
Houston-Galveston Area Council (HGAC) purchasing agreement. The HGAC is a governmental
purchasing agreement that was instituted to reduce the burden of procurement on local
governments and has been approved by the State of New Mexico Procurement Department for
use by New Mexico Counties. The Santa Fe County Fire Department has used HGAC to make
similar apparatus purchases in the recent past.



=/ -5

ZC¥-0%¥80-912
T WALT ENIT NO YIINHID LS00 ISN ASYHTA

ISINIWHOD NOILISINDEY

CEYEA TYOSIE LNEWAEND FHL NI ST NOILISINDHEA

STIDIHAA
SESYHOANd TYLIAVD 600BZZ¥0¥B0602 4

LIFCORT LNOOIOY & INIT

NOILYRYAEOINT E N0 23Y

STYLOL NOILISTINGHY

28TH :JOHHODENE
3 ALTAOWWOD
TT-Z216d ILOVHLNOD

00°Z9Z6¢
00" Z9Z6¢E a0-001
LNNOWY %
00" 292ess
00°2926%
00°000ETS
YHAWON B3¥d HOdNAA L5002
QNILXT
CT/0€/9 IV A9 ¥IAITHA
2I/L0/5 LR

d0HD ADNIDMEARA NILEVH-SNOGJIS T8907

0400° 1T ¥H 0¢Tg9cer VDL SNEIVEVYIAY JdTd ¥dddWNd ONd 9=ZE¥S 2102 ¢
JS8IW :dOWRODLEIS
*ALIJOWWOD
11-CI84 IOVHLNOD OVOH SNIVavddy TdIJg
000071 ¥d Q0°000ETIS MIIHNL D04 ¥I9¥E 210 ~——VAOW “§ X9 QIIs53IN0TE T
LS00 WOl ALIENYO0 NOTLJTUOSHE HdN

LING ) aNTT

FE0ANTA JELSEDDOS EOTHLSTA HHTI WOHENIID ¥I :NOIIVIOT OI dIES

LOTALSIA 314 VOENIIO ¥l :NOSYad
O4NI TYNOILICIY SJdIIN  :SNLVES

WYNVIJ :Ad NOIIISINOIA

ZPOLCZT0000 ¥EN HOILISINOHEY HSVHIMNA



NOLLISIND3Y 2SYHOHN TYNYILNI
SHINOISSINNOD ALNNOD 40 advog

AINNOD H4 VINVS

\
Er-f -C §
M FOld FMGYIIVAY 18349 3HL LY d3-N20dHd JuY
HOIHM SLS3N03Y LVHL AJILEAD Ag=3E3H |
:Ag paaoiddy HUNLVYNDIS AIZIOHLNY
- $ - $ 00292255 $ ] S39dvHO TVLOL
ONITANYHONIGHIHS
- $ - $ 00Z92Zes  $ | TwloLans SjUalUIOoD) [ SSI0N
- $ - $ - $
- $ - ¢ - $
- $ - $ - $
- $ - $ - $ 29z 6ES CZEP-0¥RO-60Z
- $ - $ - $ 000°€LG8 22r-0r80-9L2
- $ - $ - $
- $ - $ - $ LigLS5d 0eRuo] DYoH
- $ - $ 0029c'ess ¢ |oveszzoe | ee 2 6008 smeseddy aud ssdwing Of)d 5oqe8 ZL0zZ)Z
- $ - $ - $
- $ - & eAOp) onciS AQ pepsenbay] |
LNNOWvY 1502 LINN INNOWY 150D 1INN LINNONY 1502 1INN LINM | LNYND H_._vm.__m_n.__ NOLLJIEDS3A #
‘auold / 10EjUOD
iz /298 /AN
¢ Ssalppy 80GL8 WN ‘8 gjues
LB90Z# J0DUBA !l ssaIppy BIOSN[ OUILIBD) GE
‘di9) AoueBiew UILBN-SUCDDIS BETTHEIN| wawedag a4 Qunon o4 BlueS
£ HOANIA < HOUON3IA 1 JOANIA ‘0L diHS
BADH /8IS A9 a3ls3Inoad
#0d BHSIg el ebeusi) 8] IV / UQ pasn 5q o) swisy| Bumeog syJ.
% \.w \M \Nl W \ 4 NOLLISINOTY juowpiedag adld | NOISIAKD / LNFNLEY4Ed
MO 898 | w3iN3D LS00

zZLog °L Rew
31vd

€102-Ad




Agency:

Contact:

address

address

Email:

Prod. Code:

Description

CONTRACT PRICING WORKSHEET

Contraet No.: FS12-11 Date:

Cost

Contractor: i Siddons-Martin Emergency Group
Prepared: ELEOH Martin Jr.
Phone: 5281-442-6806
Fax:  1281-442-0850
Email: jrmartin@martinapparatus.com

Description

Cost

151,408.00

151,408.00

o Adegeription,

E

Description

Cost

Check: Total cost of Unpublished Options (C) cannot exceed 25% of the total of the Base Unit Price plus Published Options (A+B).

Subtotal From Additional Sheet(s): | $ 105,553.45
Subtotal C: | § 105,553.45
24%

T

Description

Cost

Inspection trips to the factory

7200

Quantity Ordered:

Description

Description

Subtotal D:

Subtotal B; § §

Subtotal F:

550262.0041

Subtotal of column

Subtotal of Column % -

Y

Subtotal G: § §

7,200.00

550,262.00

§  552,262.00




Proposal Option List 2/24/2013
Customer : Santa Fe County Bid Number : 230
Representative : Jaramillo Jose DB Version: 02,00.0231.0000
Organization : Siddons-Martin Emergency Group Bid Date :
Requirements Manager: Job Number ;
Description : Saber PUC La Cienega
Body : Pumper, PUC, Aluminum
Chassis : Saber Chassis, PUC, 4x4
Line Option Code  Type Option Description Qty Price
1 0584456 Manufacture Location: Appleten, Wisconsin 1 0.00
2 0584452 RFP Location; Applaton, Wisconsin 1 0.00
3 0588600 Vehicle Destination, US 1 0.00
4 0581836 Boiler Plates, PUC Pumper 1 0.00
5 0018007 Single Source Compliance 1 0.00
6 0533316 Comply NFPA 1901 Changes Effective Jan 1, 2009, With Exceptions 1 176.46
7 0533347 Pumper/Pumper with Aerial Device Fire Apparatus 1 0.00
8 0588611 Vehicle Certification, Pumper 1 0.00
9 (681282 Agency, Apparatus Gertification, Pumper/Tanker, U.L, 1 0.00
10 0008021 Combination Department 1 0.00
11 9999999 SCC Final Inspection trip 4 Santa Fe County Parsonal 1 7,200.00
12 0536644 Customer Service Website 1 0.00
13 0537375 Unit of Measure, US Gallons 1 0.00
14 0529326 Bid Bond, 10%, Pierce Bullt Chassis 1 0.00
15 0540326 Performance Bond, Not Requestad 1 0.00
16 0000007 Approval Drawing 1 0.00
17 0002928 Efectrical Diagrams 1 0.00
18 0680881 Saber Chassis, PUC, 4x4 1 1,719.48
19 0000110 Wheelbase 1 0.00
Wheeibase - 174"
20 0000070 GVW Rating 1 0.00
GWW rating - 45,000
21 0000201 Framg, Chassis, 10.13" x 3.06" x .31", Saber 1 351.72
22 0000221 Frame Liner, External, Inv "L", 9.50" x 3.31" x .25", Saber 1 1,975.83
23 0534255 Auxle, Frant, Meritor MX-19-140, 18,000 ib, (FWD) Saber, PUC 1 27,581.22
24 0538878 Suspension, Front, Spring, 18,000 Ib MX-19-140 1 1,712.48
25 0000321 Shock Absorbers on Front Axle, Saber 1 0.00
26 0000322 Qil Seals, Front Axle 1 0.00
27 0075084 Tires, Front, Michelin, XDY3, 315/80R22.50, 20 ply, (4x4) 1 3,257.89
28 0019575 Wheels, Front, Alcoa, 22.50" x 9.00", Aluminum, Hub Pilot 1 1,932,682
29 0543666 Axle, Rear, Eaton 26084, 4WD, 27,000 [bs, Saber, PUC 1 21,318.56
30 0544250 Top Speed of Vehicle, 65 MPH 1 0.00
31 0000577 Suspen, Rear, Double Slipper Spring, 31,000 b, Saber - 1 2,163.00
32 0000485 Oil Seals, Rear Axle 1 0,00
33 0011855 Differential Lock, {CTD) Eaton, Sng! Axle (4x4) 1 1,523.05
34 0070728 Tires, Rear, Michelin, XDN2, 12R22.50, 16 ply, Singie 1 5,884,72
35 0085532 Wheels, Rear, Alcoa, 22,50" x 8,25", Alum-5tl, Dura-Bright, Hub Pilot, Single 1 1,946.91
36 0587024 SP Tire Balancing, with "Equal”, alf, single axle 1 401.73
37 0545391 Tire Pressure Monitoring Valve Cap 1 96.72
Qty, Tire Pressure Ind - &
38 0003245 Axle Hub Covers w/center hole, S/3, Front Axle 1 91.13
39 0001960 Axle Hub Covers, Rear, S/8, High Hat (Pair} 1 191.98
40 0057936 Covers, Lug Nut, Chrome 1 108.37
41 0002048 Mud Flaps, wflogo front & rear 1 511.11
42 0544802 Chocks, Wheel, SAC-44-E, Folding 1 479.69
Qty, Pair - 01
43 0544808 Mounting Brackets, Chocks, SAC-44-E, Folding, Horizontal 1 335.13
Location, Wheel chock - below D3
Qty, Pair - 01
44 0010670 ABS Wabco Brake System, Single rear axle 1 4,680.78
45 0000710 Brakes, Cam, Front, 16.50 x 8.00 (Std FL/RF axle) 1 0,00
212412012 4:47.47PM Page 1



Line OptionCode Type Opticn Description Qty Price
46 0009541 Brakes, Eaton, Cam, Rear, 16.50 x 7.00" 1 0.00
47 0020784 Air Compressor, Brake, Cummins/Wabco 18.7 CFM 1 0.00
48 0000785 Brake Reservoirs, Three 1 0.00
49 0568012 Alr Dryer, Wabco System Saver 1200, 2010 1 40.07
50 0000790 Brake Lines, Nylon 1 0.00
51 0020851 Not Reguired, Air Inlet 1 0.00
52 (591587 Engine, Cummins 1SL9, 400 hp, 1250 ft-lb, ERA 2010, W/REPTO,Saber 1 79,605.40
53 0001244 High ldie w/Elecironic Engine, Custom 1 118.97
54 0687994 Engine Brake, Jacobs Compression Brake, 2010 Cummins Engine 1 5,200.71

Switch, Engine Brake - ) [SC/ASM/ISLY/ISX Hi Med Lo
55 0591563 Clutch, Fan, Air Actuated, Horton Drive Master, Saber 1 302.89
56 0083014 Alr Intake, w/Ember separator, Saber 1 0.00
57 (0597538 Exhaust System, 4", 2010 1319 Enging, Vertical, PUC 1 0.00
58 (557560 Radiator, Saber 1 0.00
59 0001090 Cooling Hosas, Rubber 1 0.00
60 0001125 Fuel Tank, 65 Gallen, Left Side Fill 1 0.00
61 0001128 Lines, Fuel 1 0.00
62 (595087 DEF Tank, 4.5 Gallon, DS Fill, Forward of Rear Axle, DD13, ISL9, ISX 1 0.00
63 0552793 Not Required, Fuel Priming Pump 1 0.00
64 0552712 Not Required, Shuioff Valve, Fuel Line 1 0,00
65 (551781 Trans, Allison Gen 1V 3000 EVS P With Prognostics 1 20,269.01
66 0011477 Tranmsmission, Shifter, 5-Spd, Push Button 1 0.00

Trans, ratio - 3000 EVS, 58pd
67 0517604 Transmission Programming, Park to Neutral, PUC 1 0.00
68 0001475 Transmisslon Qil Cooler, internal 1 0.00
69 0001370 Driveline, Spicer 1710 1 2,232.44
70 (553687 DRIVELINE REVIEVW REQUIRED for This Application 1 0.00
71 0691028 Steering, Ross TAS-85 witilt, TRW Pump, w/ Cooler 1 0.00
72 0001544 Mot Required, Steering assist cylinder on front axle 1 0.00
73 0509229 Steering Wheel, 2 Spoke 1 0.00
74 0550144 Logo/Emblem, on Horn Button 1 0.00

Text, Row One - La Clenega

Text, Row Three - District

Text, Row Two - Fire
75 0012245 Bumper, 19" extended - Saber 1 2,333.67
76 0002270 Tow Hooks, Chrome 1 0.00
77 0012256 Tray, Hose center, 19" bumper wloutside Air Horns 1 314.30

Capacity, Bumper Tray - 09} 150' of 1.50"

Grating, Bumper extensien - Grating, Rubber
78 0591013 Hose Restraint, Bumper Tray, Veloro Straps 1 109.52

Location 7 - center

Qty, - 01
79 0526694 Cab, Saber wi12" raised roof, PUC 1 41,760.52
80 0877478 Rear Wall, Exterior, Cab, Aluminum Treadplate 1 0.00
81 0002172 Cab Lift, Elec/Hyd, Saber & Dash 1 0.00
82 (546585 Cab Pump Enclosure, FUC 1 0.00
83 (0584660 Grille, Bright Finished, Front of Cab, Saber 1 606.72
84 0087357 Molding, Chrome on Side of Cab 1 0.00
85 0002189 Mirrors, Velvac, 2010, West Coast Style, heated, remote 1 1,139.72
86 (002205 Mirror, 68" Round Convex Below West Coast 1 121.90
87 0672943 Door, Standard Height, Saber 4 Door Cab, Raised Roof Cab 1 0.00
88 (552864 Controls, Electric Rall-Up Windows, 4dr, 3 Driver Controls, Quantum, Saber 1 866.34
89 0880935 Steps, 4-Door Cab, Saber 1 0.00
90 05853615 Steps, Stirrup wiGrip Strut, Cab & Crew Cab Doors, AXT, Saber 4x4 1 916.24
91 0512918 Lights, Cab Inter, LED, Std 1 0.00
92 0002141 Fenders, s/s on cab - Saber 1 668.26
93 (/52722 Handrails, Exterior, Extended, Cab and Crew Cab, Saber PUC 4x4 1 210.14
94 0052102 Window, Side of C/C, Fixed, Sab/DLX/EnfAXT 1 0.00
95 0012080 Not Required, Windows, Front/Side of raised roof 1 0.00
98 0012094 Windows, Delete Rear of Crew Cab 1 -245.27
97 0073085 Increased Leg Room, 3.00" Extra, Officer Position, Saber 1 83.02
98 0883089 5P Compts, (2) In Cab Wheelwell, Saber (4x4) 1 2,856.84

2/24/2012 4:47:47PM Page 2



Line OptionCode Type Option Description Qty Price
99 05645128 Cab Interior, Vinyl, Full Height Painted Door Panels, Saber 1 0.00
Colar, Cab Interior Vinyl/Fabric - 8) Silver/Gray
100 0012430 Cab Interior, paint color 1 0.00
Color, Cab Interior Paint - &) gray
101 0052100 Floor, Rubber Padded Cab & Crew Cab - Saber 1 0.00
102 0002208 Heater/defroster, Saber cab 1 0.00
103 0532807 Heater, Crew cab , Recessed In Rear Wall, Saber Extended Cab 1 2,141.54
104 0559380 Air Conditioning, Saber, Extended Cab w/ Raised Roof 1 9,814.34
Llght, OQverhead Compt - Pierce, Herizontal Mounted
105 0092424 Grah Handles, Driver & Officer door post 1 171.05
106 0002528 Light, Engine Compt, All Custom Chassis 1 0.00
107 0002512 Tray, Records, Painted 18" Wide, in frent of officer, Qtm/Enf/Sab 1 395.08
108 0000108 Seating Capaucity, Cab 6 0.060
Qly, - 06
109 0002338 Seat, Driver 911 Knee Action Air Ride, Hi-Back, Sab/Arr, 1 631.55
110 0022348 Seat, Officer 911 Fixed w/SCBA, All Chassis 1 737.28
111 0002518 Radio Compt w/Non Air Ride Seat 1 0.00
Radio Compt Size, Officer - a} Saber
112 0199816 Seat, Rr Facing C/C, DS Qutboard, Seats Inc 911, SCBA, Qtm/Sab/AXT/SLT 1 855.05
113 0102783 Not Required, Seat, Rr Facing C/C, Center 1 0.00
114 0199819 Seat, Rr Facing G/C, PS Cuthoard, Seats Inc 911, 8CBA, Qtm/Sab/AXT/SLT 1 655.05
115 0199938 Cabinet, EMS, Forward Facing, DS, 17 Wide x 44.25 High x 17.38 Deep, Sab Ext 1 1,328.61
Cab
Door, EMS Cabinet - Goertite Roll Up Dr, Anod
Light, Tall EMS Compt - Amdor, Right Side
116 0199910 Seat, Forward Facing C/C, Center, (2) Seats Inc 911, SCBA 1 1,310.09
117 0199940 Cabinet, EMS, Forward Facing, PS, 17 Wide x 44.25 High x 17.38 Deep, Sab Ext 1 1,328.61
Cab
Door, EMS Cabinet - Gortite Roll Up Dr, Anod
Light, Tall EMS Compt - Amdeor, Left Side
118 0089867 Upholstery, Seats In Cak, All Imperial 1200, All 911 1 0.00
Color, Cab Interior Vinyl/Fabric - hy Gray/Black
119 0543992 Bracket, Air Bottle, Hands-Free |l, Cab Seats, Legacy 5 2,830.82
Qty, - 05 ‘
120 0547293 Seat Belts, Red 1 0.00
121 0542388 Seat Belt Monitoring System 1 248.66
122 0543917 Helmet Starage, Provided by Fire Department 1 c.00
123 0552520 Lights, Dome CC, (2) Weldon, 8081-7000-13 LED, Red/Clear, Gry Bezel 1 126.86
124 0544420 Handlights, (4) Streamlight Fire Vulcan, 44401 12v, Crange 1 904.99
Location, lights - 2 mounted on the base of the EMScabinets in the crew
cab.
125 0544504 8potlight, Handheld Cab, Collins CL-12 w/S/S Brkt 1 434,46
L.ocation, lights - officer side
Qty, spotlights - 1
126 0594549 Cab Instruments, Black Maolded ABS, Saber 2010 1 0.00
127 0002544 Alr Restriction Indicator - Pierce Chassis 1 0.00
128 0543751 Light, De Not Move Apparatus 1 8.85
Alarm, Do Not Move Truck - a)alarm
129 0005925 Light, Open Poor - Custom Std 1 0.00
130 0002620 Wipear control, 2 speed 1 0.00
131 0548009 Wiring, Spare, 20 A 12V DC 1st 1 105.73
12vdc power from - a) battery direct
Location - P3 as high as possableon front of the compartments
Qty, - 01
Wire terminaticn - s) stud
132 0548013 Wiring, Spare, 20 A 12V DC 2nd 1 105.73
12vdc power from - a) battery direct
Location - D3 as high as possable on the front of the compartments
Qty, - 01
Wiirg ierminaticn - s) stud
133 0548004 Wiring, Spare, 15 A 12V DC 1st 3 378.67
12vdc power from - a) battery direct
2124/2012 4.47.47PM Page 3



Line Option Code Type Option Description Gty Price

Location - on the instrument panel just below the air horn push butten

Qty, - 03

Wire termination - p} 15 amp power point plug
134 0044168 Swivel Mount, Heavy Duty, Fill in Blank Feature 1 159.63

Location - on engine tunnel for customer supplied radios

Qty, - 01
135 0543930 Vehicle Data Recorder, Cual Module 1 87542
136 0042785 Intercom, David Clark, 5-Fos, 3-Radio, D,C,2C,(P, Radio/Intercom Beil Station) 1 8,090 48

location, intercom, C Cab - 2) 2 forward facing seats
137 0009063 Not Reguired, Radio Interface 1 0.00
138 0559156 install Customer Provided Two-Way Radio(s) 2 1,596.50

Location - control heads on swivel on top of engine tunnel and radios

under offer seat

Qty, - 02
139 0696433 Antenna Mount, Custom Chassis, Cable Routed lo Radio Box 2 229.67

Location - 1 on center of cab between light bar and A/C and 1 cenered

on raised roof. Please label cables front and rear mount.

Qiy, - 02
140 0018704 Elecirical power/signal protection & control, Saber 1 0.00
141 0005899 Wiring, Saber 1 0.00
142 0079166 Batteries, {4) Exide Grp 31, 850 CCA each, Threaded Stud 1 625.18
143 0008621 Battery System, Single Start, All Custom Chassis 1 74565
144 0002698 Battery Compartment, Saber 1 0.00
145 0531338 Charger, Sngl Sys, Kussmaul, Pump Plus 1200, 081-8-1200 1 2.242.87
146 0012781 Location, Charger/Compr, Front left bedy compl 1 0.00
147 0530948 Location, Battery Charger Indicator, Driver's Seat Riser 1 80,77
148 0016858 Shoreline, 15A 120V, Kussmaul Auto Eject, "Super” 1 434,96

Color, Kussmaul Cover - b) red

Connection, Shoreline - Battery charger

Qty, Shereline - 1
149 0026800 Shoreling Location 1 80.64

i Location, Shoreline {s) - 18) DS Step ¥Well
180 0121714 Alternator, 340 amp, Nighoff C820 1 3,228.13
151 0002762 Load Manager, Kussmaul Mark [, (7) Channels 1 787 .54
152 000278% Cab Lighting, Pumper/Rescue 1 0.00
153 0088868 Lights, |dentification/Clearance, Rear, Truck-Lite, 26250 LED 1 0.00
154 0002794 Front Directicnals, Amber in commen bezels 1 486.43
155 0031203 Lights, Tail, Weldon 3884 Tri-Light Cluster 1 0.00
156 0075907 Lights, Backup, Included in Weldon light cluster (iriple or quad) 1 0.00
157 0589905 Alarm, Back-up Warning, FRECO 1040 1 0.00
188 0521286 Light, Directional/Marker, Intermediate Light, Truck-Lite Modet 60115Y LED 1 12632
159 0687604 Lights, Perimetar Scene Cab Exits, Truck-Lite 6060C, LED Grommet Mt 4 Dr 1 493.50
160 0538271 Lights, Perimeter Scene, Truck-Lite 6060C LED Grmt {4} 1is Purnp Panel/Rear 1 460.01
Ste
P Switch, Lacation, Perim - Parking brake

161 0856337 Lights, Step, Ri-Tar Model M27HW2 Super LED at Rear Tallboard, 2is 1 373,58
162 0594644 Light, Havis, Whelen, KR-SB-5PFP1, Side Mount, Bottom Raise, LED 1st 2 3,173.02

Location, lights - on rear of cab one each side

Qty, - 02

Switch, Lt Controf 1 DC,1 - €) Pump Operators Panel

Switch, Lt Control 2 DC,2 - e} No Caontrol

Switch, Lt Control 3 DC,3 - d} No Control

Switch, Lt Control 4 DC,4 - d} No Control

To Do Not Move Truck Lt - ajconnected fo
163 0589761 Light, whelen, 12V PFP1 Picneer LED Floodlt, PBA103 Recessed 15 Deg 2nd 2 2,287.04

Location, lights - one on tha driver side of crew cab behind the crew door

and one on the D/S of the body above D2 in line with the rear axle.

Qiy, - 02

Switch, Lt Control 1 DC,1 - a) DS Switch Panel

Switch, Lt Contro! 2 DC,2 - ¢} DS Rear of Apparatus

Switch, Lt Control 3 DC,3 - d) No Control

Switch, Lt Control 4 DC,4 - d) No Control

212412012 4:47.47PM Page 4



Line CptionCode  Type Option Description Qty Price
184 (0589780 Light, Whelen, 12V PFP1 Pioneer LED Floodlt, PBA103 Recessed 15 Deg 3rd 2 2,287.04
Location, lights - one on the P/S of the crew cab behind the crew deer and

one on the P/S above P2 in line with the rear axle.
Qty, - 02
Switch, Lt Control 1 DC,1 - a) DS Switch Panel
Switch, Lt Control 2 DC,2 - ¢) DS Rear of Apparatus
Switch, Lt Conirol 3 DC,3 - d) No Controf
Switch, Lt Cenirel 4 DC,4 - d) No Control
165 0580128 Light, Visor, Whelen, 12V PFP1 Pioneer LED Floodlt, 1st 1 1,101.59
Location, driver's/passen - center
Qty, - 01
Switch, Lt Cantral 1 DC,1 - a) DS Switch Panel
Switch, Lt Contrel 2 DG,2 - &) No Control
Switch, Lt Cantrel 3 DC,3 - d) No Control
166 0589768 Light, Whelen, 12V PFP1 Pieneer LED Floedit, PBA103 Recessed 15 Deg 1st 2 2,287.04
Location, lights - on rear of body one each side
Qty, - 02
Switch, Lt Contrel 1 DC,1 - &) DS Switch Panel
Switch, Lt Contrel 2 DC,2 - ¢) DS Rear of Apparatus
Switch, Lt Control 3 DC,3 - d) No Gontrol
Switch, Lt Contrel 4 DC,4 - ) No Contral
167 (0548064 SP Light, Deck, Unity AG, Frt HB, Other Scene Lts at Rear, PUC 1 166,58
168 0518282 Pumper, PUC, Aluminum 1 50,584.60
169 0554271 Body Skirt Height, 20" 1 .00
170 0515537 Tank, Water, 1000 Gallen, Poly, T-Shaped, PUC 1 9,687.45
171 0003405 Overflow, 4" Water Tank, Poly 1 0.00
172 0028104 Foam Cell Required 1 0.00
173 0044431 Sleeve through Tank - Up to 3" Plumbing 1 29374
Qty, Sleeve - 1
174 0553725 Restraint, Water Tank, Heavy Duty, Special Type Tank, 4x4, or Export 1 419.03
175 0003429 No Direct Tank Fill Req'd 1 0.00
176 0003424 {Ne Dump Valve required) 1 0.00
177 0048710 Jet Assist Not Req'd 1 0.00
178 0030007 {Noc Dump Chute Required) 1 0.00
179 0514778 Not Required, Switch, Tank Dump Master 1 0.00
180 0587043 Body Height, PUC 1 0.00
Body Height - 95.00"
181 0189241 Hose Bed, Alum, Pumper, PUC 1 0.00
182 0003482 Hose bed Capacity, Additional 1 0.00
Capacity, Hosebed - 1000' of 5"
183 0083488 Divider, .25" Unpainted Hose Bed 2 1,233.72
Qty, Hosebed Dividers - 2
184 0883891 SP Hose Rastralnt, Netting W/Buckies, Rear Only, (W/Vinyl Hosebed Cover) 1 348.86
185 0588278 Hose Restraint, Hosebed, Velcro Strap on Top, 2" Heavy Nylon Web at Rear 1 546.18
Nylon Web Cclor - Black
Type of fastener - seat balt buckle
Type of fastener, Rear - seat belt buckle - botiom of hosebed
188 008471 Cutout, Handhold, in Hose Bed Divider 2 115.69
Qty, - 02
187 0684420 SP Cover, Hosebed, Twist & Turn Fasteners, Forward 1/3 of Hosebed 1 424 67
Coler, Vinyl Cover - a) red
188 0525658 Runnfngbeard, PUC 1 675.07
189 0685334 Tallboard, 12" Deep, Full Width, PUC 1 688.82
180 0690029 Wall, Rear, Body Material, PUC, PUG Tanker 1 0.00
191 0003531 Tow Bar, Under Tailboard 1 251.15
192 0518286 Construction, Compt, Alum, Pumper, PUC 1 0.00
183 0518351 DS 177" Rollup, (1) 50" Fwd, (1) 52" Rr, Standard Depth, PUC 1 3,118.70
194 0518354 PS 177" Rollup, (1) 50" Fwd Full Ht/Dpth, (1) 52" RR, Std. Depth, PUC 1 3,118.70
195 0692733 Doors, Geriite, Roll-up, Side Compartments § -810,00
Color,Gortite,Roll-upDoor - Salin finish
Latch, Gortite, Roli-up - Non-locking Liftbar
Qty, Door Accessory - 06
2124/2042 4.47.47PM Page 5



Line Option Code  Type Option Description Qty Price
196 0557308 Rear - Rollup Di/40.50" FF, wiTailboard, PUC 1 507.97
197 0892743 Door, Gortite, Roll-up, Rear Compartment, FUC 1 -135.00
Color,Gortite, Roll-upDoor - Satin finish
Latch, Gortite, Roll-up - Non-locking Liftbar
188 0545074 Lights, Compt, Amdor, LED, Dual Light Strips, Each Side of Door 7 1,916.56
Location - all compartments
Qty, - 07
189 0520220 177" Hateh, (2) Lift-up, 14" Wide, Both Sides, PUC 1 5,366.16
Size, Hatch Compt, Height - 25.00"
200 0687521 Lights, Hatch Compt, Amdar LumaBar LED Strip Light, 177" PUC, Both Sides 1 855.79
201 0887145 Shelf Tracks, Recessed, PUC/3rd Generation 1 794.67
202 0687108 Shelves, Adjustable, 500 il Capacity, Full Width/Depth, Painted, 3rd Gen e] 1,520.09
Location, Shelf - 2 each in D3,01,P3,P1and R1 all upper
Qty, Shelf- 09
203 0554774 Tray, 500 Ib Slide-out, 2" Sides, 3/16" Fainted, FIr Mid, 3G 2 1,418.30
Logation - D1 P
Qty, Tray (slide-out) - 02
204 (516644 Mounting, Backboards, Above Crossiays, PUC 1 274.54
Qty, - 01
Size - Sized to fit area above the lower crosslays
205 0020372 Brushed 5/S IPOS on Front Bulkheads 1 502.84
206 (027090 Tracks, Equipment Mounting, Horizontal 5 624.20
Location - Compt D2 & P2 mounted 4" up from the floor, Compt D1,R1
and P1 one track mounted 12" up from flood and one track mounted 12"
down from celling.
Qly, Shelf Track - 05
207 0063064 Rubrail, Aluminum Extruded, Side of Body, 3rd Gen Body 1 0.00
208 0515441 Fender Crowns, Rear, /S, W/Removable Fender Liner, Pumpar, 3rd Gen 1 737.29
209 (540092 Hose, Hard Suction, Provided by Fire Department, Pumper NFPA Classification 2 0.00
Brand, Medel, Age of Tool - Firequip
Length, Hard Suction Hose - 10°
Qty, Hard Suction Hose - 2
Size, Hard Suction, Hose - 6.00"
210 0519792 Troughs, Hard Suction, In 14" Hatch Cempartment, PUC 2 1,678.30
Door, Material, Storage - aluminum treaplate
Latch, Door, Storage - lift and turn latch
Locaticn, driver's/passen - driver&passenger
Qty -2
211 0627021 Handrails Located @ Front Body 1 0.00
212 0025450 Handrails, Rear Bulkhead 1 0.00
213 0004146 Handrail, Rear Below Hose Bed 1 0.00
214 (685143 SP Handrail{s), Curved, Additionai 2 574.00
Location - on driver side rear of bedy on fop and one on passanger side.
Qfy, - 02
215 0004154 Handrail, Extra - 10" Long 3 59923
Location, Handralls - on rear bulkhead upper driver side, one each on
side top of body near storage hox [id.
Qty, Handrails - 03
216 0063150 Handrail, Extra - 50 - 60" Long 1 27465
lLocation, Handrafls - on passanger side top of truck
Qty, Handrails - 01
217 0062640 Insert, Air Bottle Compt, "W" Shaped 3 43043
Qty, - 03
218 0518611 Compt, Air Bottle in Fender Panel, 8/S, PUC 3 2,27478
Location, Bracket/comp. - 1 on driver side rear of rear wheels 2 on
passanger side 1in front and 1 rear of rear wheels.
Qty, Air Bottle Comp - 3
219 0692930 Compartment, Air Bottle w/DEF Tank, Single, Fwd in Fender Panel, 3/S Door, 1 50417
PUC
220 0004225 Ladder, 24' Duo-Safety 900A 2-Sect 1 823.95
221 0004230 Ladder, 14' Duo-Safety 775A Roof 1 402.43
222 0567283 Ladders Btwn Tank & 5.Sht, Built Into Body, PS, Pumper Style PUC,Smooth Alum 1 2,676.53
Drs
2/24/2012 4:47:47PM Page 5



Line Option Code  Type Option Description Qty Price

Latch,Docr Ladder Storage - b) "D" Handle latch
223 0014245 Ladder, Felding, 10' 585A, Duo-Safety, w/Mtg 1 449.43

Location, Fold Ladder - a) Right Compt
224 0533377 Pole, Pike 8', Pumper, Provided by Fire Department 1 0.00
225 0633375 Pike Pole, &', Pumper, Provided by Fire Deparimant 1 0.00
226 0004361 Tubes, Alum, Pike Pole Storage 2 29029

Location - felding ladder compartment

Qty, Pike Pole Tubes - 02
227 0521734 No Steps Required, Front Of Body, PUC 1 0.00
228 0054382 Steps, Wedge, Rear of Body 1 0.00
228 0553731 Step Package, Body, widx4 Chassis, Saber/Commercial 1 793.39

Pump Panel Config - Side Control
230 0541046 SP Step, Wedgs - Extra, PUC 1 290 44

Fill in Blank - stander with

L.ocation, Additional Step - On passager side rear of body to help acces

hard suction hose

Qty, Add. Wedge Step - 1
231 0515695 Pump, Plerce, 1500 Single Stage, PUC 1 26,471.08
232 0515822 Mechanical Seals, Sflicon Carbide 1 743.34
233 00914486 Pump Setup Charges N/A 1 0.00
234 0515705 Gearcase, Plerce Pump, REPTO-Clutch Drive 1 0.00
235 0521309 Pumping Mode, Pump and Roll/Staticnary, Basic, PUC 1 0.00
236 0515829 Pump Shift, Sure-Shiit 1 0.00
237 0516833 Transmission Lock-up, Not Reg'd, Park to Neutral, Pump, PUC 1 0.00
238 0515835 Auxiliary Cooling System, PUC 1 0.00
230 0014486 (No Transfer Valve Required con 1 Stage Pump) 1 0.00
240 Q013050 Valve, Relief Intake, Akron 1 2,262 .58
241 0515838 Controller, Pressure, Pierce, PUC 1 2,807.49
242 0516742 Primer, Pierce, for PUC 1 742.85
243 0516654 Manugls, Pump (2), CD, Pierce Pump 1 0.00
244 (5198582 Plumbing, Stainless Steel & Hose, PUC 1 1,030.12
245 0064656 Naot Required, Black Iren Pipe with S/8 Plumbing 1 0,00
246 0517852 Intets, 8.00" - 1500 GPM, PFierce Pump 1 0.00
247 0004646 Cap, Long Handle Pump inlet, NST - VLH 1 0.00
248 0084810 Valves, Akron 8000 series- All 1 0.00
249 0004680 Inlet, LH Side, 2.50" gated 1 1,061.88
250 0004680 Inlet, RH Side, 2.50" gated 1 1,061.88
251 0520002 Valve, Inlet(s) Recassed, Side Cnirl, PUC 2 804.48

Qty, Inlets - 2
252 0521137 Anode, Zing, Palr, Pump Inlets, PUC 1 0.00
253 0004700 Inlet Contro! At Valve 1 0.00
254 0092568 No Rear Inlet {Large Dia) Requested 1 (.00
255 (092696 No Rear Suction Cap 1 0.00
256 0064118 Ne Rear Inlet Actuation 1 0.00
257 0009648 No Rear ntake Relief Valve Reg'd 1 0.00
258 0092568 No Rear inlet {auxiliary) Requested 1 0.00
259 (0563738 Valve, .75 Bleeder, Aux, Side Inlet, Swing Handle 1 0.00
260 0520277 Line, {1) 3.00" Valve/4.00" Plumbing, Tank to Pump, PUC 1 0.00
261 0595508 QOutlet, 1.50" Tank Fill, PUC 1 828.35
262 0516755 QOutlet(s), LH Side, 2.50" (2}, PUC 1 3,049.04
263 0556669 Qutlet(s), RH Side, 2.50", (1), Electric Control, PUC 1 3,667.50
264 0h5BG77 Quilet, 4" wid4" Valve, Right Side, Akron valve, Electric, PUC 1 5,529.56
265 0014942 Outlet, Frt 1.5" wi2" PImb, Swivel, In Bmpr Tray 1 1,993.94

Location, Outlet - d) center
266 0516777 Quilst, Rear, 2.50", (1}, Through Tank, PUC 1 1,806.51

Location, Outlet - a} passenger's side
267 0537394 No Rear Qutlet (Added) Requested 1 0.00
268 0085078 Caps for 1.50" - 3.00" Discharges - VI.H 1 0.00
269 0h63738 Valve, .75 Bleeder, Discharges, Swing Handle 1 0.00
270 0055095 Not Required, 2.5" Elbows, LH 1 0.00
271 0021134 Not Required, Elbows, RH 1 0.00
272 0045091 Elbows, 45 Degree - 2.50" Outlets Rear - VLH i 0.00

2/24/2012 4:47.47PM Page 7



Line OptionCode Type QOption Description Qty Price
273 0537395 No Elbows Req'd, Added Rear 1 0.00
274 0005097 Elbow, 30 Degree - 4.00"(F) X 5.00" Storz 1 420.42
275 0552943 Contrel, Quilets, Swing Handle, Elect PS Cutlets, Akron 9315, Press Display, 1 0.00
RUC
276 0516280 Cutlet, 3.00" Deluge wiTFT Extend-a-Gun XG18 riser, 2.50" Valve, PUC 1 3,883.62
277 0029302 No Monitor Requested 1 0.00
278 0029304 No Nozzle Req'd 1 0.00
279 0005070 Deluge Mount, NPT 1 0.00
280 0516873 Crosslays, Low Mount, (2} 1.50", Std. Cap, WiPoly Trays, PUC 1 4,761.96
281 0527218 8P Crosslay, (1) 2.50" Spcl Cap, w/Poly Tray, PUC 1 3,628.86
Capacly, Special Xlay - 200" of 3.0" double jacket hose with 2.5" NST
couplings
282 0588430 Hose Restraint, Crosslay/Deadlay, Bar and Hook, Heawvy Nylon VWeb, Each Side, 2 295.99
PUC
Nylon Web Color - Black
Qty, - 02
Type of fastener - 1" side releass
283 0534267 SP Foam Sys, Husky 12, (Single Agent), PUC, Additicnal Discharges 1 17,163.20
Discharge, Foam - 3 CL, Frt, PS Rr, Monitor
284 0012128 Not Required, CAF Compressar 1 0.00
285 0552481 Refill, Foam Tank, Single Tank, Husky 12, Class A Feam 1 816.42
286 0031894 Demonstration, Foam System, at Factory 1 £60.61
Vehicle, Qty, Training, P - 1 vehicle
287 0020748 Feoam Cell, 30 Gallon, Reduce Water i 1,321.84
Foam, Brand Name - silvex
Type of Foam - Class "A"
288 0B0QbO1B Drain, 1.00", Foam Tank #1, Husky 12 Foam Systern 1 0.00
289 0081079 Not Required, Foam Tank #2 1 0.00
290 00s1t12 Not Requirad, Foam Tank Drain 1 0.00
291 0515602 Pump Operators Panel, 31", " Contro! Zong", PUC 1 0.00
292 0032479 Pump Panal Configuration, Control Zone 1 0.00
293 0518975 Panel, Pump, Gauge, Operators, Brushed S/8, PUC 1 0.00
294 0516975 Pump and Plumbing Access, Simple Tilt Service, PUC 1 0.00
295 0520016 Not Required, Pumphouse Structure, PUC 1 0.00
296 0520326 Light, Pump Compt, PUC 1 0.00
297 0516983 Engine Indicators, Included With Plerce Pressure Controller, FUC 1 0.00
298 0005601 Throttle Included wf Pressure Contraller 1 0.00
299 05648333 Indicators, Engine, Included with Pressure Controller 1 0.00
300 0511078 Gauges, 4.0" Master, Class 1, 30"-0-600psi 1 0.80
301 0511100 Gauge, 2.0" Prassure, Class 1, 30"-0-400psi 1 0.00
302 0517009 Gauge, Water Level, Pierce, In pressure Controller, W/ Mini Slave, PUC 1 970.80
Activation, Water Level G - pg) pump in gear
303 0517012 Gauge, Foam Lave!, Pierce, PUC, PP and Mini in Cab 1 829.75
Activation, Fcam Level Gauge - pump in gear
304 0520243 Light, Pump Operator/Pump Panel, Side Citl, PUC 1 0.00
305 0078128 Siren, Federal Unitrol UTM-1 with UNCT Microphone, 100 or 200 Watt 1 740,52
306 0016145 Control, Elec Siren, Horn Ring, PS Push Butfon 1 0.00
307 0560791 Speaker, Federal ES100 with ESFMT Recess Mount 1 52116
Connection, Speaker - siren head
Qty, Speakers - 1
308 0548352 Location, Recessed in the Front Bumper, Driver Side 1 0.00
309 0067126 Lightbar, Whealen, Freedom, FN*VLED, 4-R, 2-W, 4-RC 1 3,827.71
Length, Win Lightbar - 72"
310 0018380 No Additional Lights Reg'd, Side Zone Upper 1 0.00
311 0076796 Lights, Front Zone, Whelen Super 800 LED, in common bezel 1 590.57
Color,Wiln Sup800 LED - a) rd/rd
312 0076753 Lights, Side Zone Lower, Whelen Super 600 LED, Over 25 Foot Gap, 3pr 1 1,497.33
Color,Whin Sups00 LLED,BCK - &) rd/rd
Color,Whin Sup800 LED,FRT - a) rd/rd
Color,wWhin Sups00 LED,MID - a} rd/rd
Flange Kit, 4pr - w/3 pr flange kits
Location, lights frt slde - b}each side bumper
21242012 4.47.47PM Page 8



Line Option Gode Type Option Description Qty Price
Location, lights mid - one each side of cab rear of crew cab doors
Location, lights rear - above rear wheels
313 0078758 Lights, Rear Zone Lower, Whelen Super 600 LED 1 517.87
ColorWhin Sups00 LED - a) rd/rd
Flange Kit - wiwith flange
314 0541118 Lights, Rear/Side Up Zone, Whelen M&* LED, Colored Lens 4-Lis 1 1,202.85
Color, Lt, Rer Up DS - r) DS Rear Upper Red
Colar, Lt, Rer Up PS - r} PS Upper Rear Red
Color, Lt, Side Rer Up DS - Side Rear Upper Red
Color, Lt, Side Rer Up PS - a) Side Rear Upper Amber
315 0006551 Not Required, Lights, Rear Upper Zone Blocking 1 0.00
316 0016610 Mtg, Rear Warn Lts, Std Mount, 5/5 Brkis 1 0.00
317 0529684 Light, Traffic Directing, Whelen TALSS, 36.01" Long LED 1 1,026.69
Activation, Traffic Dir L - cywith the control head
318 0558348 Location, Traf Dir Lt, Recessed with Smocth Aluminum Trim 1 338.14
319 0530266 Location, Traf Dir Lt Controller, Engine Tunne! 1 51.43
320 0076826 Cup Holder for Telescopic - Pushup - Light Pole 2 232,08
Qty, 120/240 Volt Light - 2
321 0519934 Not Required, Brand, Hydraulic Tool System 1 0.00
322 0007150 Bag of Nuts and Bells 1 0.00
Qty, Bag Nuts and Bolts - 1
323 0532883 NFPA Required Loose Equipment, Pumper, Provided by Fire Department 1 0.00
324 05840114 Soft Suctien Hose, Provided by Fire Department, Pumper NFPA Classification 1 C.00
325 0545110 Strainer, Provided by Fire Depariment, Fumper NFPA Classification 1 0.00
326 0533269 Extinguisher, Dry Chemical, Pumper, Provided by Fire Department 1 0.00
327 0533278 Extinguisher, 2.5 Gal. Pressurized Water, Pumper, Provided by Fire Department 1 0.00
328 0532921 Axe, Flathead, Pumper, Provided by Fire Department 1 0.00
329 0532924 Axe, Pickhead, Pumper, Provided by Fire Department 1 0.00
330 0559573 Palint, Single Celor, Custom 1 0.00
Paint, Color - White #
331 0017241 Paint Chassis Frame Assy. Black, Sid. 1 0.00
332 0883797 No Paint Required, Aluminum Front Wheels 1 0.00
333 (0B87653 Faint, Rear Whesls, Single Axle, Alum-Stl 1 172.66
Paint, Wheels - White #10
334 0007230 Compartment paint, Spatfer gray 1 0.00
335 0544129 Reflective Band, 1"-8"-1" 1 372.48
Color, Reflect Band - A - b) red
Color, Reflect Band - B - m) red
Color, Reflect Band - C - %) red (fomato)
336 0007356 Reflective across Cab Face 1 96.93
337 0593732 Stripe, Chevron, Rear, Diamend Grade, Pumper, PUC 1 730.34
Color, Rear Chevron DG - yellow
338 0087342 Jog, "Z"-Shaped, In Reflective Stripe 2 584.55
Qty, - 02
338 0008131 Stripe, .25" Reflective Outline on Reflective Band 1 491,06
Color, Reflect Band - A - €) black
Qty, -1
340 0065687 Stripe, Reflective, Cab Doors Interior 1 132.59
Color, Reflective - a) white
341 0594559 Lettering Specifications, (Sign Gold Pracess) 1 0.00
342 0685931 Lattering, Sign Gold, 3.00", (61-80) 1 1,053.39
Outline, Letlering - Outline and Shade
342 0685848 Lettering, Sign Gold, 3.00", {1-20) 1 376.21
OQulling, Lettering - Qutline and Shade
344 0685796 Letlering, Sign Gold, 6.00", {41-60) 1 2,015.01
Outline, Lettering - Quiline and Shade
345 0518701 Emblem, American Flag Painted on Cab Grille, All Custorn Chassis 1 1,077.05
348 0048067 Emetlem, Flame, 4.50" High, Color Imaged, Pair 1 234.12
Location, Emblem - TBD
Qty, -1
347 0684185 Emblem, Maltese Cross, Reflective, 12"-14", Pair 1 439.90
Location, Emblem - on crew cab
2/24/2012 4:47.47PM Fage g



Line OptionCede Type  Option Description Qty Price
Qty, - 01
348 0529225 Manual, CD, Fire Apparatus Parts, Custom Chassis 1 320.68
349 0531638 Manual, Two (2) CD, Chassis Service, Custom 1 811.28
350 0531638 Manual, Two (2) CD, Chassis Cperatien, Custom 1 27.33
351 0030008 Warranty, Basic, 1 Year, Apparatus, WAQ008 1 0.00
352 0555239 {No Pick Required) 1 0.00
353 0686608 Warranty, Engine, Cummins, 5 Year, WA0181 1 0.00
354 0884952 Warranty, Steering Gear, TRW Ross TAS, 1 year WAD202 1 0,00
355 0586017 Warranty, Frame, 50 Year, Custom Chassis, WA0013 1 0.00
356 05385245 {Ne Pick Required) 1 0.00
357 0521851 Warranty, 4x4 Axle, 3 Year, Meritor, General Service, WAD173 1 1,313.25
358 0564751 Warranty, Axle, Eaton/Dana, 3 Year Parts and Labor, WWAQ184 1 0.00
359 0019914 Warranty, Structure, 10 Year, Custom Cab, WAOD12 1 0.00
360 0595813 Warranty, Paint, 10 Year, Cab, Pro-Rate, WAQD55 1 0.00
361 0046368 Warranty, 5-year EVS Transmission, Standard Custom, WAQ0187 1 0.00
362 0688798 Warranty, Water Tank, Lifetime, UPF, Poly Tank, WAD195 1 0.00
363 0596025 Warranty, Structure, 10 Year, Body, WAD00S 1 0.00
364 06893127 Warranty, Gortite, Roll-up Door, 8 Year, WA0190 1 0.00
365 (516693 Warranty, Pump, 6 Year, PUC, WAQD3% 1 0.00
366 0032998 Warranty, 10 Year $/8 Pumbing, WAD035 1 0.00
367 0595820 Warranty, Paint, 10 Year, Body, Pro-Rate, WAQQ57 1 0.00
368 D595412 Warranty, Graphics Lamination, 1 Year, Apparatus, WAQ168 1 0.00
369 0683627 Certification, Vehicle Stability, CD008S 1 0.00
370 0592200 Certification, Engine Installation, Saber, 1519, CD0092, ISCE.3, CDO0S3 1 0.00
371 0686785 Certification, Power Steering, CD00S8 1 0.00
372 0543950 Certification, Cab Integrity, Saber 1 0.00
373 0548960 Certification, Windshield Wiper Durability, Saber, CD0007 1 0.00
374 0556828 Certification, Electric Window, Not Available 1 0.00
375 0545073 Amp Draw Report, NFPA 2008 Edition 1 0.00
376 0002758 Amp Draw, NFPA Radio Allowance 1 0.00
377 0000048 Engineering Attribute - PUMPER/TANKER, 3rd Gen 1 0.00
378 0000012 PIERCE CHASSIS 1 0.00
379 0004713 ENGINE, OTHER 1 0.00
380 0046395 EVS 3000 Series TRANSMISSION 1 0.00
381 0520324 PIERCE PUMP 1 0.00
382 0020009 POLY TANK 1 0.00
383 0028048 FOAM SYSTEM 1 0.00
384 0020006 SIDE CONTROL 1 0.00
385 0020007 AKRON VALVES 1 0.00
2386 0020015 ABS SYSTEM 1 0.00
Total List : $508,251.90
2/24i2012 4:47:47PM Page 10



19'822°c ¢ qed 3 qes ‘dasd g€L1L X YBIH SZTPF X OPIM L} ‘Sd ‘Buioeg pieamio] ‘SN “Jouiqed| L OvP66610
iggze’y ¢ qed 13 qes ‘daag g¢° L1 x YBIH SZ'Pi X oPIM L) ‘Sd ‘Buioe] piesmiog ‘siyg Gaumges| ) 6£66610
og ey $ OE ‘PN 11 ‘pojuled .gL/E ‘SOPIS LZ ‘Ino-epNs 4 oS Aea) |z PLLFSSO
£CL6FE  $ 1dg ‘des Jood §Z 19AQ ‘a3 009 Jodng USSYM L1oMO- SuoZ apis ‘sIybi|L €5.19.00
SO'ETSE  $ {xp) 21xy (Bug ‘uoles (a.LD) Moo lenusiagial L S581100
00°'L6S‘E  $ ond “19qes {amd) “q1 000°8L ‘0¥ L-6L-XIN 101BIA GuUois “epay| L SCZPESO
05°'965°L $ (sloipey Aepm-omL papiroagd Joto3sng [[e3sulz 95165950
6L8L9°L $ and ‘usunuedwod yojey 1 ut ‘uonong pieH ‘sybnosi{z Z6L6150
sz $ (09-L%) “.00°9 ‘Plos ubig ‘BuliagzaiL 9615890
18Zvz'c % 00ZL-6-160 ‘00Z 1 shid dwing ‘inewssny ‘sAg jbug ‘4abieys| L |ELILE0
PE969'Z $ {pxy) 1oqeg Jempeaypy qed v (Z) ‘spdwog|) 690£890
00092 ONd ‘jool posiel 7L qed| L 699250
68°0£8°C  $ AoebeT ‘sjeeg qey ‘|| 92/3-SPUBH ‘oRIoa JIV 39Xoeid |G Z66S1S0
9L'VE6's & ond ‘daa ‘Ms Uy .28 (1) “949anH ind pmd .06 (3} Aoy 221 sd(1 PSESLS0
ZL'089°c ¢ ond “pdag prepuels ‘.25 (1) ‘prad 08 (1) Aoy 221 salL LSEBLSO
s aplIgIe) oIS ‘sjeas jeoueydap| 1L 80v

$ usg pag ‘pajuled ‘Yidaaanpim nd ‘Axsedes g1 005 ‘olqeisnipy ‘seAjeys|e oor

$ JajeM 20Nnpoy ‘uojies) g ‘[1og weo| ) €LE

& JI9qeg ‘uEuENY ‘S|0u0) PALQ € PP ‘smopulps tdn-[jod D1139913 “s[oijuon 1 G0z

$ a3 6uoT ,10°9% ‘G9TV.L uareym ‘Buncang syledy Jybrt| L £op

$ 15| "poold G 190Uoid Ldid AZ] “UIIPYM “JosIA B[ L 9.ly

$ and ‘pedeyg-) ‘Alod ‘uojies gt ‘1ojem uel |l ¥r6

$ and uel ybnoayj ‘(1) 062 ‘1eay Jepno| L Zw

$ ond ‘Aeil Alog/m ‘deg jadg L0672 (1) “Aeissoan|) Zw

$ Aeay adweg uf JeaImg fquald .Z/m .51 M Jepno|p oV

$ dooq jo opis yoeg ‘sdigs ybi jeng ‘g3 “opwy dwos ‘spybi| L eIV

$ ONd "2AIBA 0672 19SH gLOX Uno-e-pualxy 141/ abnjeq .00°¢ 3anno|) a9z

$ o|buis ‘Jolid giy ‘ybug-eing ‘BS-WNLY {.5Z'8 X 06 ZZ ‘EOD{Y Aoy ‘S[PSUM| | £02

$ 18| Bog g1 PasS299Y £OLVHd “HPOO]d GF A90UQld Lddd AZL ‘US[OUM ‘Wb g oL

$ pig B5Q G} PoSs955 £0LVEd HIPO0Id 31 190U0Ia Lddd AT) ‘USISUM FUBI|Z aly

$ puz Bog S passa99Y £0LVHd FIPCO(d 437 190Uold Lddd AT “USleuM B |Z 9Ly

$ 351 =31 “osiey wojjog ‘Junopy apig ‘Ld4dS-AS-UM ‘USPUM ‘s1aeH Gubi|z LIt

$ 2Nd ‘3130213 ‘FAJeA UODYY OPIS JYBIY OAIEA .7IM ¥ FOBN0| | Lov

[ wdB gogE 03 0521 wouy duing aseaxull L AR

$ ONd "SaMg yiog ‘apim .pi ‘Ao (2) 'usse 2Lk e 65P

03 aNnd ‘sAell Alod/m ‘ded "pis .0g°) (Z) ‘Junol mon ‘shejssoas| Zzv

(00 060'F) e piaep uodo paysiignd ul saudiayp gE¥9690
(uoneys jjog wWodldUL/OIPEY “‘¢)*D2°0°A ‘OIPBEY-E ‘SOJ-§ “HIB]D PIABRQ ‘uodiaju]| | 80z

figuod and|L vy

juaby a1fulg Zi Mjsn 201914} 60¢

uondQ ¥ X ¢|} Ll

h BN




0961 $ dewWa] [PAIMS G'Z X 105 LS| Z SETSUPSS
£0°95 $ 9Bl 4S5°} X Ojewsd 57| b SLGZULE

12 L) $ aleln ‘opeld 3unci Sk Z LOS LI
6509 $ sfzwag agnoq 5L ¢ SLEIYSE
8Z°1Z $ sfeway ‘ayeid JUNon 5L} 2 LOSLAN
SO0'SE $ Sz ||nog ,.5°L| P SIS ILH9E
26°LE $ opewald ‘aeld JUnol 52| 2 LOSZAN
20'6Y $ 3eR s|gnog ,.5Z| v SZETYUOE
819 $ elel ‘sield junol 52| 9 LOSZIWIN
00°L8 $ ajewssd aqnog ,5Z( p §Z5TUSE
08°682 $ 301l .5} 19d 52 @ wdb 0gg ‘diL 9|ZZON JoIyd| Z P2-000r
oreZilET ¢ IBRN0 571 7 391Ul .5°T ‘Wonys /m edidherd| z Tk
09°€6Z°L ¢ sadung mo|9 ‘wdb 0oz e1uf ,.5'Z ‘91zzoN dug [03sid JB1IYD| Z 2Z-000r
00°9SL'Z  $ sodwing mop9 ‘wdb g6 391Ul ,5°| ‘21ZZON 411D [03S1d JoIND 4 £1-0007
19622 $ Xog olpey 0} pAINoy o|ges) ‘sIssSEyD) woisnd ‘Junoy euuajuyilz 8cr9600
80°ZeT $ @jod 3yBI - dnysng - o1dodsa[o] 40} Jepjoy Ano|z 9Z89.00
62°06Z % eBei0}g 9|0d oxid ‘Winfy ‘saqny |z 19EP000
PLE6Z $ Buiquinid £ 031 dn - uel yBnosyj oreeg |} LEPPPOO
ZL'LSE $ Jaqes LT X . 90°¢ X .£1°01 ‘Sissey) ‘owmeiy|) 10Z0000
P ZLE $ nbuful ‘Pueg sanosyayl L 8ZLPrs0
12'9L8 $ (0Z-1) “..00°¢ ‘Plog ubig ‘Buliayyaty 8125890
29'9.¢ $ ¥S1 94a AZL ¥ £} ‘oaeds ‘Butmie P008TS0
80°S6E $ QES/JLT/UIND "SI0 JO JUO Ul ‘SPIM .81 PIIUIR ‘Spaoday ARl |L Z152000
o rEY $ LI S/S/Mm Z1-1D SullioD ‘qed pisypueH ‘uybijzods|) roSTrso
S6'PEY [ ~12dng,, Jool3 oyny jnewissny ‘A0Z) ¥S) ‘ouleioys|L 9589100
06'6EY $ died P21 ‘ennosyey ‘ssol) asayeny ‘wequig] S21LF890
90" 16% $ PUEg SAIIOAIGY U0 SUIRND SAIJSBHSY .52 ‘oding! | LELB000
00'PLS $ jeuonippy ‘pesiny ‘(s)ieipuey [z £71LS890
SS'FeS $ eding aaposyey uj ‘padeyg-, .z, ‘Borlz ZrELBOO
£Z'66S $ 6oy 0l - ea3xzg ‘pespusy (g 517000
0Z'vZ9 $ lejuoziioy ‘Supunopy juswdinby ‘syoeal|g 0601200
6Z'LEL $ uag pig ‘Jedwrnig ‘15Ul Jepued SiEACWION/M ‘G/S TESY 'SUMOIT Japued|L LrsLcn
B6LC6L ¢ IBIuswwo)aades ‘sISseyD pXp/m ‘Apog ‘abexoed doigl) LELESS0
zZyolg $ weog ¥ SSed ‘gL AisnH HYuel sibulg Hjuel weod ‘ued|l Lerzsso
S1'6Z8 $ qed ul N pUe dd ‘ONd ‘00i91d ‘[ena1 weod ‘ebneg| ZLOLLS0
66706 $ eBUBIQ 'AZL LOPYY ‘UEDINA B1id FUBHIESIS () SIBIPUEH L 0Zrrrso
08'0L6 $ INd ‘eaeyg UK /M “4o[jonpuo) 2mssaud u] ‘edieid fosa Jajem ‘ebnen| L 600L150
88'190°L $ pajel ,05°2 ‘apig HY el | 089r000
SOLIO'L & SISSEYD WOIsNd I 9]|1iH qed Uo pajuled BEly UedLSWY ‘Wolgwa | | LOLO LSO
SeZTO0Z'E $ S)7-F SUa Palojo) ‘g1 .9 uUS[eyM ‘euoZ dn apisaesy ‘sIybr| L 9LLLPSO
00'gZz’L ¢ 0293 HoyaiN ‘due opg Uojelaeily] | PLLLZEOD
zreee'r § pod @soH pajuiedun 52" “4eplaiq|z /28E800
SZTELEL $ ELLOVA "921AIag feleusp “10jitol “Iea ) ¢ oy pXxp ‘ueuem| | 1581650




0F'6S $ 191IelN Jaqany #Z| P Z-ND
0ZPEL $ junopy Jeysinbuipa| p auss
0L'2LL $ susinbunxg tejep; uoEo Z/1L Z| 2 opze
09°LEZ $ JaysimBuixa 2avY #0Z| Z live
pL'sh ) slpueH 94 .8p ‘[PAoyg Juod punocy| z 4817-84
re'rL $ eipueH 94 .8F ‘IPA0yg Juiog aienbg| z 181-8S
02" LS $ NOW HOPIooH| Z 1001
09°6t’L $ 9png jlod 95| Z geod
00°LET $ siayood /M Mud 89S0 asuybiy| 2z ou0ZY
0z's¥i S JnoW JoppueH| ¢ 0oL
0570 $ oIpueH o4 ‘abpsig £0L| Zz O1-ASd
0Z'SSE'L  § HLONIT 14 001 2doy asodind j21auas .Z/L| nov 00Z18Z
ZZTES $ juncly ajod 9Mid| 9§ g25-INH
oS ELE $ ajpueH g ‘ejod exid .8} Z e-1n
09'S0E $ ojpueH q ‘ejod aMid 9| Z 910
0zZ'spL $ sejbiaqiy ‘sjod aiid .ZL| Z ZL1n
09°2Z1 $ sejbiaqyy ‘o1od oiid .0L| Z oLin
09°'cg $ 1a9)oeay JunoW| Z DYVHENL
00°ELY % Molja) ‘pesH i g9 ‘ool Agug| z GEONL
06y $ J=jorRIg 3puey oxy| Z DLOZSYINSZ
oF ey $ Jepjoy apejg axy| Z DLOLSHYZ
6166 $ alpuey 54 ‘SXy pesH Yoid .9 Z 9-AHd
0168 $ olpueH O ‘exy peeH jeid #g| z 9-AHAd
0570 $ unop uebijooy| z 509000-2Z
00°PLS $ «0€ ‘loo), uebijjooH| Z 009000-22
S9'pE $ Junop Jeg ysuld! 3 JLOZSSHHD
T6°LZ $ «9€ ‘Jeg jujod youid; 3 oc-9dd
00°0L) $ Beg jueipAH| Z zzan
DL'DZE ﬂ 19MIEL] /M G YOUDIRL h@ﬂﬁﬂn—ﬂ a0 9 c9F1-S
06'90¢ s JanorIg (M 305 youaapm spduL| ¢ £ari
00°S8¢E % Joureng Mold Mot .9 L | HIHNOZ-STILH
08'Pio $ 9P “TY X 9jewad H1 "9SoH UOIIONE Xa|d IXew 0L X,9| Z 11094
0L vL9 $ pue Yyoes oMmg SIEWAY HT .9 ‘UCIIONS JOog palaac) Jaggny 9| Zz 0909HS
09°00L°Fk % SHO JnUs /m aeybgswels yy azzoN Buasd| z MZ0644
ov685‘c ¢ I L5Z X BS .S X TG .G ‘Plopven Aep-€| z | HNSZ-05-0S-LOEH
(09°L9} $ | o008z $ uou-gnd SdudlayIP JIPBLD }oJU] R 9 X ISPN0 F[EWad .9 ‘OA[EA ajeIU] [leg oquinr| Z ez8
09-gse $ S .82 BS T X 21038 .G ‘PlojIuely oAMm Aep-z| z HNSZ-05-00ZH
Wesr'z  $ uS°Z ‘@AIBA |[eg 9)eg JueipAy] p gzel
L0Z90°L § SleW &' B2 Z X 4 ,.§'Z ‘"oAp PoYeD| b Lesz
€L'00E $ ZI0}§ .5 X [9AMME Sewiad H .9| Z 951rSs
0Z'5€9 $ 12K .9 X orewed H1.8'P] ¥ 95¥195
62021 $ @jewad HT .P X 21018 .5 | +SIPSS
00°'6ZF $ a)ym X Z/1 | WBramaubin osoy esuybiy UN 0sxsLal| ¢ HNSIY




SP°196°95Z ¢

231 DYOH o/m suondg jejol

0LC $ SPESS'G0L $ suondQ peysiigndun
00'80%'LSL & suondQ paysljgnd [ejol
00"80F°161 $ suopdQ paysijqand
pig aseq
00'005°F $ Buunow 00}
00'005 $ WBlay
o1'Zig'e $ JebBieyd sona /M erowe) Buibew) [euuayl 009G uonnoal USIA| | 0098
QL'CLO'L $ ued o1noatg| | dasel3a
zezE'ez $ 3 Buisiu pefejsul A10328) /M Add seo| | “1dpe-18a
00°'s0l’'e ¢ sBufidnog ziog .5 ‘asoH pasasc) Jogany 001 X .5| o1 oy
oy'eco’'E $ sBudno) HN 5"} ‘Mo||a4 ‘esoy Alod rd .05 X .SLL 8 008-21da
0y'8c0'L $ sBulidned HN .S} 'Podl 'OS0H Alod rd .08 X.SL°}| & 008-L5dq
09'5928°L $ sBuljdined HN .52 ‘Mmolj2A "asoH Alod ra .05 X ,.&| 8 008-0£dq
0Z'66E‘L $ sBugjdnog HN . &°Z ‘93 ‘osol Ajod rd .0SX.E| 9 008-0£dq
0Z"ZLi $ Junoly dwed ssoH| z SveZZ-gH
0Z"8v6 $ dwe|) asoy sojowelg obreq| z | ogwnr-ezz-aH
08961y § jled isppe| g LES
oz $ sajdepe junop doy| 48628
OLEPE $ LOISU2IY Adid IHL.8L | 0'Z XB6Z8
ov 568 3 S1ZZON 0001 SBEN O 0aes| | 000LINS
{ovsLify) g 00'00FF & sdiL peyoelg peny pue sadeys weans ‘oseq punoiB yim “oquy g7 fenp Soyuop JoBung| | ZL8
0Z'99Z $ ase2 lad § YddN ‘euod agell .8z| z 6LLITZOE
19'95Z $ Hoinyg Jepjuuds| g 801
05709 % Geg obeaeg| z pEod
09°¢0¢ $ 7k X 21 ‘seaue) ‘Jorog obealeg] p PIXZLOS
og Lys & walsAs o1o1yan Az ‘abueig Jodg mg ‘ueanp 204 g3 4 LSPPY
00°LL $ (se|puey poom Jo ssejbiaqy /m opserd ) s|eacys doodg| g EENAY
00ZiZ’e ¢ aseyM  meg uoponysuod (Jmal voZrsSL IHILS| 2 OM3 YOZPS1
og6Ze'z & asED/in ME§ UIey) onasey wnubBel HooY S THILS| HI 09YSW




Pamela Lindstam

From: David Sperling

Sent: Tuesday, May 15, 2012 2:11 PM
To: Bill Taylor

Cc: Pamela Lindstam

Subject: . a Cienega HGAC

Bill, according to our sales rep (Jose Jaramillo) from Pierce Manufacturing, HGAC saves us $46,550 on the La Cienega fire
engine as currently spec’d. | hope this helps.

Dave S.



